
Licking County Prevention Partnership  
 

NAME POSITION/AGENCY SECTOR  PHONE E-MAIL WORKGROUP  
Sgt. Keith Blackledge  Sergeant   

Granville Police Department 

Law 

Enforcement 

740.587.1234 kblackledge@granville.oh.us RxCollect  

Olivia Biggs, BA Public Information Officer 

Licking County Health Dept.  

Government 740.405.6287 obiggs@lickingcohealth.org Community 

Awareness 

Heather Borland Heath & Wellness Coordinator 

Denison University  

Education  740.587.6358 Borlandh@denison.edu SU, RxCollect  

Whitney Bobo, M.Ed   
Community Awareness Chair 

Technology Integration Spec.  

Newark City Schools   

Fraternal Org. 

 

740.670.7400 wbobo@laca.org  Community 

Awareness  

Lt. Josh Boudinot  Lieutenant  

Johnstown Police Department 

Law 

Enforcement 

  RxCollect  

Chief Bruce Brooks 

 

Chief of Police  

Pataskala Police Department  

Law 

Enforcement 

740.927.5011 bbrooks@pataskalapolice.net RxCollect  

Sylvia Friel, M.S.  
LCPP Vice President &  

Advocacy and Policy Chair 

Council Director/Prog. Evaluator 

Children & Families First/LCJFS  

Government 740.670.8844 Sylvia.Friel@jfs.ohio.gov  Executive,  

Advocacy & 

Policy 

Amy Gantt, MLIS  Head of Teen Services 

Licking County Library 

Government 740.403.8543 agantt@lickingcountylibrary.info 

 

BVS Prevention  

Jean Glaser, R.Ph., Pharm.D 
Immediate Past President   
& Interim-RxCollect Chair  

Director of Pharmacy  

Licking Memorial Health 

Systems  

Medical   740.348.4544 jglaser@LMHealth.org Executive 

RxCollect  

Jan GreenRiver, BA, R.A.  
BVS Prevention Chair    

Community Consultant  Parent/Family  740.281.0475 Greenriver01@hotmail.com  BVS Prev.  

Executive   

Cheryl Hoshor, LSW, LCDC III  

Substance Use Prevention Chair    
Adolescent Counselor  

LAPP  

Social 

Services  

740.364.7232 

 

choshor@lapp.cc Substance Use 

Prev.; Executive  

Dane Johnston, M Ed, R.A. 
LCPP Project Manager  

Prevention Coordinator  

Pathways of Central Ohio 

Social 

Services 

740.345.6166 

Ext. 220 

djohnston@pathwaysco.org All 

Shari Johnston, B.A.  Compeer Coordinator 

MHA of Licking County  

Social 

Services 

740.788.2608 compeer@mhalc.org SU, CA, BVS, 

PA, RxCollect  

Jeff Lee, D.O.  Deputy Coroner  
L.C. Coroner’s Office  

Government 740.349.3633 cjdlee@roadrunner.com BVS Prevention 

Terri LoPresti, MPA  Director of Safety  
Licking Memorial Hospital  

Medical  740.348.4375 tlopresti@lmhealth.org RxCollect  
 

Capt. Erik McKee  Captain  
Newark Police Department  

Law 
Enforcement 

740.670.7923 Erik.McKee@newarkohio.net RxCollect  

Gale Neville, R.N.  Public Health Nurse 
Licking County Health Dept.  

Medical  740.349.6535 gneville@lickingcohealth.org BVS Prevention 

Patricia Perry, B.S.  Administrator  
TAP United  

Parent/Family 740.348.5838 t-pf@hotmail.com SU Prevention 
BVS Prevention 
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Bobby Persinger, BPS, CPC  
Problem Gambling Prev. Chair   

Director of Prevention  

Pathways of Central Ohio  

Social 

Services  

740.345.6166  

ext. 228 

bpersinger@pathwaysco.org Executive  

PG Prevention 

Natalie Price  GHS Representative  

YLC of Licking County  

Youth  740.616.3344 nataliepricce@gmail.com BVS 

Prevention  

Sgt. Norm Ream  Sergeant  

Heath Police Department  

Law 

Enforcement  

740.522.2141 nream@heathohio.gov RxCollect 

Colleen Richards Administrator  

TAP United  

Parent/Family  740.973.5978 Colleendon54@yahoo.com SU, CA, 

RxCollect  

Sgt. Travis Shanaberg  

 

Sergeant   

Hebron Police Department  

Law 

Enforcement 

740.928.9402 

 

shanaberg.hebron@gmail.com RxCollect  

April Sharp, R.N.  Director of Home Services  

Licking Co. Aging Program 

Government 740.644.1440 asharp@lcap.org SU, RxCollect 

Penny Sitler, B.A.  Executive Director  

MHA of Licking County  

Social Service  740.344.9089 psitler@mhalc.org SU, BVS, CA, 

P&A  

Carie Spicer, MBA  Executive Director 

Save Our Billy  

Parent/Family 740.975.9737 SaveOurBilly@gmail.com  

Melissa Owens, M.B.A.   
LCPP President  

Development Coordinator  

The Midland Theatre 

Business  740.349.9218 

ext. 15 

melissas@midlandtheatre.org Executive 

Ann Varrasso, R.N.  Clinic Nurse 

Granville High School  

Schools 740.587.8105 

ext. 5129 

avarrasso@granvilleschools.org SU, BVS, CA 

 

Justina Wade, AAS, R.A.   Suicide Prevention Coord.  

Mental Health America  

Social 

Services  

740.788.0353 suicideprevention@mhalc.org 

 

BVS 

Prevention  

Ginny Wilson, MSW, LSW, RA 

Secretary-Treasurer  

Education/Outreach Coord.  

The Woodlands, Inc.  

Social  

Services  

740.349.7066 

ext. 206 
gwilson@thewoodland.org Executive 

David Wirt, M.S., LPCC Clinical Counselor 

OSU-N/COTC  

Education  740.972.1140 wirt.9@osu.edu BVS 

Prevention   
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